
Breakfasts

Açai Bowl
Açai, strawberries, blueberries, banana and granola

Mango Bowl
Blueberries, granola and shredded coconut

Muesli Bircher
Oat flakes, raisins, Greek yogurt,
walnuts and apple

City Deluxe
3 scrambled eggs with salmon, tomato, dill,
bread roll, butter and grated tomato

Homemade Granola
Served with milk or yogurt, honey and fresh fruit

Sweet Waffle
With strawberries and whipped cream or
with banana and dulce de leche

French Toast
Brioche dipped in milk, egg, cinnamon
and vanilla, served with mixed berries and
whipped cream

Warm Savory Croissant
Filled with ham, cheese, lettuce, tomato and
mayonnaise

Homemade Croissant
With butter and jam +€1.00

Filled Croissant
Nutella or dulce de leche

from 8:00 to 13:00hs

78 specials

Eggs Benedict  78
2 poached eggs served on brioche bread,
Serrano ham, di l l  cream cheese with
cheddar hollandaise sauce.  
Served with a  small  salad.

Or with salmon +2,00€

Classics
English
2 fried eggs, bacon, sausage, tomato, mushrooms,
beans and toast with butter

Continental
Homemade croissant and toast
with butter and jam

78 Breakfast:
Fresh fruit salad, yogurt or milk, cereal, and toast
with butter and jam

Deluxe
Smoked salmon, Edam cheese, cream cheese,
hard-boiled egg and fresh bread roll
Accompanied by a glass of cava.

City
3 scrambled eggs, bread roll, grated tomato
and butter

Fresh Orange Juice +€1.00

7,95€

5,50€

7,95€

9,50€

7,95€

With breads
Bagels
Served with salad

Salmon, cream cheese, cucumber and sprouts 

Bacon, cheddar cheese and fried egg 

Avocado, Edam cheese, fried egg and sprouts 

Serrano ham, tomato and arugula

Toast
Bread options: baguette or country-style toast 

Seed Bread +€1.00

Grated tomato with tuna or Serrano ham

Grated tomato with Manchego cheese

Avocado and poached egg

Avocado and salmon

Goat cheese, honey and walnuts

Butter and jam

(strawberry or peach)

Ham and cheese

6,95€

5,50€

6,50€

6,50€

4,50€

3,95€

5,50€

6,50€

3,95€

2,90€

4,50€

7,95€

7,50€

4,95€

9,50€

6,95€

4,95€

6,50€

4,95€

2,50€

3,50€

9,95€

Brunch 78
Variety of  cold cuts :  Iberian ham

and cheese platter  with bread

19,95€



Sweet Waffle 
With strawberries and whipped cream or
with banana and dulce de leche

Banana Pancakes with Walnuts and Honey

Pancakes with Nutella 
Pair it with banana or strawberries

Chocolate flapjack

Chocolate donut

Crepe with banana, dulce de leche and
vanilla ice cream 

Crepe with strawberry and ice cream

Creppe with Nutella

Cheesecake

Carrot Cake

Cold apple cake

Cake of the Day

DulcesCoffee
Solo / Espresso

Cortado

Bombón

Carajillo

Carajillo with Baileys

White coffee regular / XL

Black coffee regular / XL

Flat White

Italian Capuccino / With cream

Latte Machiatto

Vanilla or Caramel Latte

Irish Coffee

Baileys Coffee

Shakerato with milk

Iced Coffee
Vainilla ice cream, coffee and cream

Nesquik

Matcha Latte

Your favorite coffee "iced" with American ice
+0,35€

We offer lactose-free and skim milk.
Plant-based milks: Oat and soy +€0.25

1,95€

2,10€

2,30€

2,95€

2,95€

2,30€ - 2,60€

2,10€ - 2,30€

2,60€

2,95€ - 3,20€

2,95€

3,50€

5,50€

5,50€

3,95€

4,50€

2,25€

3,50€

4,95€

5,50€

4,95€

3,50€

3,50€

5,95€

5,95€

5,95€

6,95€

5,95€

4,95€

5,95€

Earl Grey, Green, Mint, Chamomile,
Rooibos, Linden, Red

Tropical Fruit

Chai and Turmeric

Apple and Pear 

Teas

Trío
(banana, peach and strawberry)

San Francisco 

Kiwi and Strawberry

Naranja and Mango

Mango and Peach

Fresa and Orange

Smoothies
with fresh fruit

Hugo
(Prosecco, lime, elderflower, mint and soda)

Lillet vive
(Lillet vermouth, strawberries, cucumber,
mint, and tonic water)

Aperol Spritz

Strawberry Spritz

Cava Pupitre - Cellers de l’Arboc

Appetizers

Natural Juices
Fresh orange

Carrot, orange and apple

Pineapple and coconut water

Apple, cucumber and mint

3,95€

5,95€

5,95€

5,95€

7,50€

7,50€

7,50€

7,50€

7,50€

7,50€

6,95€

6,95€

6,95€

6,95€

4,90€ - 21,00€

1,95€

2,50€

2,50€

2,50€


