#### Breakfasts from 8:00 to 13:00hs

# Classics

<b>English</b> 2 fried eggs, bacon, sausage, tomato, mushrooms, beans and toast with butter	7,95€
<b>Continental</b> Homemade croissant and toast with butter and jam	5,50€
<b>78 Breakfast:</b> Fresh fruit salad, yogurt or milk, cereal, and toast with butter and jam	7,95€
<b>Deluxe</b> Smoked salmon, Edam cheese, cream cheese, hard-boiled egg and fresh bread roll Accompanied by a glass of cava.	9,50€
<b>City</b> 3 scrambled eggs, bread roll, grated tomato and butter	7,95€
Fresh Orange Juice +€1.00	

### With breads

Bagels

Served with salad

Salmon, cream cheese, cucumber and sprouts 6,95€	
Bacon, cheddar cheese and fried egg	5,50€
Avocado, Edam cheese, fried egg and sprouts	6,50€
Serrano ham, tomato and arugula	6,50€

#### Toast

Bread options: baguette or country-style toast Seed Bread +€1.00

Grated tomato with tuna or Serrano ham	4,50€
Grated tomato with Manchego cheese	3,95€
Avocado and poached egg	5,50€
Avocado and salmon	6,50€
Goat cheese, honey and walnuts	3,95€
Butter and jam	2,90€
(strawberry or peach)	
Ham and cheese	4,50€

## 78 specials

<b>Açai Bowl</b> Açai, strawberries, blueberries, banana and grand	7,95€ ola
Mango Bowl Blueberries, granola and shredded coconut	7,50€
<b>Muesli Bircher</b> Oat flakes, raisins, Greek yogurt, walnuts and apple	4,95€
<b>City Deluxe</b> 3 scrambled eggs with salmon, tomato, dill, bread roll, butter and grated tomato	9,50€
Homemade Granola Served with milk or yogurt, honey and fresh frui	6,95€ it
<b>Sweet Waffle</b> With strawberries and whipped cream or with banana and dulce de leche	4,95€
<b>French Toast</b> Brioche dipped in milk, egg, cinnamon and vanilla, served with mixed berries and whipped cream	6,50€
<b>Warm Savory Croissant</b> Filled with ham, cheese, lettuce, tomato and mayonnaise	4,95€
Homemade Croissant With butter and jam +€1.00	2,50€
<b>Filled Croissant</b> Nutella or dulce de leche	3,50€

#### Eggs Benedict 78

9,95€

2 poached eggs served on brioche bread, Serrano ham, dill cream cheese with cheddar hollandaise sauce. Served with a small salad. Or with salmon +2,00€ Brunch 78 19,95€

Variety of cold cuts: Iberian ham and cheese platter with bread

# Coffee

Solo / Espresso	1,95€
Cortado	2,10€
Bombón	2,30€
Carajillo	2,95€
Carajillo with Baileys	2,95€
White coffee regular / XL	2,30€ - 2,60€
Black coffee regular / XL	2,10€ - 2,30€
Flat White	2,60€
Italian Capuccino / With cream	2,95€ - 3,20€
Latte Machiatto	2,95€
Vanilla or Caramel Latte	3,50€
Irish Coffee	5,50€
Baileys Coffee	5,50€
Shakerato with milk	3,95€
<b>Iced Coffee</b> Vainilla ice cream, coffee and cream	4,50€
Nesquik	2,25€
Matcha Latte	3,50€

Your favorite coffee "iced" with American ice +0,35€

We offer lactose-free and skim milk. Plant-based milks: Oat and soy +€0.25

#### Teas

Earl Grey, Green, Mint, Chamomile,	1,95€
Rooibos, Linden, Red	
Tropical Fruit	2,50€
Chai and Turmeric	2,50€
Apple and Pear	2,50€

# **Natural Juices**

Fresh orange	3,95€
Carrot, orange and apple	5,95€
Pineapple and coconut water	5,95€
Apple, cucumber and mint	5,95€

### **Dulces**

<b>Sweet Waffle</b> With strawberries and whipped cream or with banana and dulce de leche	4,95€
Banana Pancakes with Walnuts and Honey	5,50€
<b>Pancakes with Nutella</b> Pair it with banana or strawberries	4,95€
Chocolate flapjack	3,50€
Chocolate donut	3,50€
Crepe with banana, dulce de leche and vanilla ice cream	5,95€
Crepe with strawberry and ice cream	5,95€
Creppe with Nutella	5,95€
Cheesecake	6,95€
Carrot Cake	5,95€
Cold apple cake	4,95€
Cake of the Day	5,95€

# Smoothies with fresh fruit

Trío	7,50€
(banana, peach and strawberry)	
San Francisco	7,50€
Kiwi and Strawberry	7,50€
Naranja and Mango	7,50€
Mango and Peach	7,50€
Fresa and Orange	7,50€

## **Appetizers**

Hugo (Prosecco, lime, elderflower, mint and so	6,95€ da)
<b>Lillet vive</b> (Lillet vermouth, strawberries, cucumber mint, and tonic water)	6,95€ ,
Aperol Spritz	6,95€
Strawberry Spritz	6,95€
Cava Pupitre - Cellers de l'Arboc	4,90€ - 21,00€